
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6952
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010
POWER GENERATION BY SEA BED TEMPERATURE DIFFERENCE
Baalu Thiru Thalikkottai Rajuthevar

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to generate power by taking advantage of difference in temperature in sea bed;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of achievements so far made in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a),(b)&(c): No, Madam. There is no proposal under consideration of the Government to generate power by taking advantage of difference in temperature in sea bed. No such project has been implemented so far in the country.
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